TE
CHtm                                                         T81L0010A
TM Technology Inc. reserves the right             P. 1               Publication Date: JAN. 2006
to change products or specifications without notice.                                  Revision:B
8-bit MCU
1. Features
! Compatible with MCS-51
! Embedded 8K Bytes OTP ROM

freezes the oscillator, causing all other chip
functions to be inoperative.
3. Order Information
Part number Oscillator type Package
T81L0010A-AK RC 20-pin DIP
T81L0010A-BK Crystal 20-pin DIP
T81L0010A-AD RC 20-pin SOP
T81L0010A-BD Crystal 20-pin SOP
TE
CHtm                                                         T81L0010A
TM Technology Inc. reserves the right             P. 2               Publication Date: JAN. 2006
to change products or specifications without notice.                                  Revision:B
4. Block Diagram
Port 1 Drivers